
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007489-2021 

Tender

The Maudsley Model of Anorexia Therapy for Adults

Health Education England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-007489
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a4b2  
Published 12 April 2021, 8:10am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health Education England

1st Floor, Blenheim House, Duncombe Street

Leeds

LS1 4PL

Contact

Ms Leila Hodson

Email

leila.hodson@hee.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007489-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007489-2021
mailto:leila.hodson@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://hee.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=40bb618e-0a24-e611-8114-000c29c9ba21&v=2

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=40bb618e-0a24-e611-8114-000c29c9ba21&v=2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://hee.nhs.uk/
https://hee.nhs.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=40bb618e-0a24-e611-8114-000c29c9ba21&v=2
https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=40bb618e-0a24-e611-8114-000c29c9ba21&v=2
https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=40bb618e-0a24-e611-8114-000c29c9ba21&v=2
https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?p=40bb618e-0a24-e611-8114-000c29c9ba21&v=2


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Maudsley Model of Anorexia Therapy for Adults

Reference number

DN537375

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Maudsley Model of Anorexia Therapy for Adults (MANTRA) is a cognitive-
interpersonal treatment for adults with anorexia nervosa which includes both intra- and
interpersonal maintaining factors, and strategies to address these.

The course is modularised with a clear hierarchy of procedures, tailored to the need of the
individual.

MANTRA is delivered as a stand-alone treatment, in a series of individual weekly
sessions depending on illness severity, incorporating monthly follow-up meetings.

Treatment may involve family members as appropriate to the severity of the illness,
developmental stage and treatment motivation of the patient.

MANTRA has a solid evidence base and is one of three potential NICE-recommended
therapies to be used as first line treatment for anorexia nervosa.

Trainees will need to be able to use and report on routine patient reported outcome
measures.

MANTRA training is a post-qualification training aimed at qualified practitioners with a
core mental health profession (such as psychologists, psychotherapists, psychiatrists,
mental health nurses, allied health professionals and social workers) working in specialist
adult or all-age eating disorder services who have at least two year’s experience of



Page 4 to 8

working with eating disorders.

Recruitment for the course will be aimed at clinicians who can already evidence core
competences for work with individuals with eating disorders, general therapeutic
competences and assessment and formulation competences specified in the Roth and
Pilling framework.

Training providers will need to work in close liaison with the service providers to ensure
integrated plans for supervision and support.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Maudsley Model of Anorexia Therapy for Adults (MANTRA) is a cognitive-
interpersonal treatment for adults with anorexia nervosa which includes both intra- and
interpersonal maintaining factors, and strategies to address these.

The course is modularised with a clear hierarchy of procedures, tailored to the need of the
individual.

MANTRA is delivered as a stand-alone treatment, in a series of individual weekly
sessions depending on illness severity, incorporating monthly follow-up meetings.

Treatment may involve family members as appropriate to the severity of the illness,
developmental stage and treatment motivation of the patient.

MANTRA has a solid evidence base and is one of three potential NICE-recommended
therapies to be used as first line treatment for anorexia nervosa.

Trainees will need to be able to use and report on routine patient reported outcome



Page 5 to 8

measures.

MANTRA training is a post-qualification training aimed at qualified practitioners with a
core mental health profession (such as psychologists, psychotherapists, psychiatrists,
mental health nurses, allied health professionals and social workers) working in specialist
adult or all-age eating disorder services who have at least two year’s experience of
working with eating disorders.

Recruitment for the course will be aimed at clinicians who can already evidence core
competences for work with individuals with eating disorders, general therapeutic
competences and assessment and formulation competences specified in the Roth and
Pilling framework.

Training providers will need to work in close liaison with the service providers to ensure
integrated plans for supervision and support.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Optional extension of 2 years.

Annual budget of £300,000 (budget advertised is the anticipated amount with extensions
granted)

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 6 to 8

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 May 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Health Education England

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:11:14+0000
	TCPDF




